то: Þage 12 óf 16	 • 	2019-06-14 08:57.21 PDT	LegalZoo	m.com, Inc. From	n: Heather Newton
3/14/2019		Division of Corporatio	าร		
		ision, Lorpor	Sta		
Y M		onic) og Cove In		£.	
	ease print this page an (shown below) on the to			number	
	(((H19000187467 3)))			,
	Annana Anna Annana Anna	H190001874573ABCA			
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRES Doing so w	H/RELOAD button on j ill generate another cove		is page.	:
To:					
10.	Division of Corpor				
		850)617-6381			:
From		EGALZOOM.COM INC.			
	Account Number : I Phone : (
		323)962-3889			
	n the email address fo innual report mailings			iture	
E	mail Address:				:
Pil 12: 13		T/NON PROFIT CO	ORPORATION	Øe	
ā	يې د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	Falking Folio Inc.	entre de la constituer a l'article a		÷ ÷
	Certificate of Sta	tus	0		
÷,	Certified Copy Page Count	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	06	JUNI	- 국왕
2019 J	Estimated Charge		\$78.75		
02	A Straight S				
				PHI2: 05	
Electronic	e Filing Menu Co	rporate Filing Menu	Help		

4

:

:

05/23/2019 14:26

€072 P.004 /008

. ,

COVER	LETTER
-------	--------

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Innovative Power Group, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for.

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fœ S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 S87.50 Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, inc. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

101 N. Brand Blvd., 10th Floor

Address

Glendale, CA 91203

City, State & Zip

323-967-8600 ext. 7625

Daytime Telephone number

onlinefilings@Legalzoom.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

/28/2019 14:2	6				•	\$0072 €.005 /006
			CLES OF INCORPO Chapter 607 and/or Ch		(Desefit)	
ARTICLE	I NAME		binc.			
					······································	
	<u>II PRINCIPA</u> Prír rose Lake Cùche	cipal <u>street</u> address		M	ailing address, if d	ifferent is:
Suite E						
Tampa, Fl	orida, 33647					
ARTICLE The purpor	<u>III PURPOSE</u> se for which the c	orporation is organize	Auy and all lawfu d is:	purposes		
	 -					
···· · , . · ·			·			
ARTICLE The number						
ARTICLE	<u>IV SHARES</u> x of shares of stor V INTILL C	k is:	DIRECTORS			
<u>ARTICLE</u> N	TV SHARES of shares of stor V INTYLAL C Jame and Title:	k is:	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur	oe and Title:		
<u>ARTICLE</u> N	IV SHARES ar of shares of store for the store V INTTLAL C Jame and Title: R.	k i9: <u>1,250,000</u> D <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur			
<u>ARTICLE</u> N	IV SHARES ar of shares of store 500 V INTYLAL C Jame and Title: R. .ddress 533 .ddress Sa	k is: <u>1,250,000</u> DFFICERS AND/OR I ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur	oe and Title:		
<u>ARTICLE</u> N A	IV SHARES ar of shares of store for the store V INTTLAL C Jame and Title: R.	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 33647	D <u>IRECTORS</u> IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur Slo Add	ne and Title: lress:		
ARTICLE N A	IV SHARES ar of shares of store of store V INITILAL C Jame and Title: R. ddress Su Ta Ta ame and Title: Su	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364?	D <u>DRECTORS</u> IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur SleAdu	ne and Title: dress: ne and Title:		
ARTICLE N A	IV SHARES ar of shares of store for the store V INTTLAL C Jame and Title: R.	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364?	D <u>IRECTORS</u> IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur Slo Add	ne and Title: dress: ne and Title:		
ARTICLE N A	IV SHARES ar of shares of store of store V INITILAL C Jame and Title: R. ddress Su Ta Ta ame and Title: Su	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364?	D <u>DRECTORS</u> IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur SleAdu	ne and Title: dress: ne and Title:		
ARTICLE N A	IV SHARES ar of shares of store of store V INITILAL C Jame and Title: R. ddress Su Ta Ta ame and Title: Su	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364?	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur Sle Add Nar Nar	ne and Title: dress: ne and Title:		
<u>ARTICLE</u> N A Na	IV SHARES ar of shares of store for the store V INTYLAL G Jame and Title:	k is: <u>I,250,000</u> <u>FFICERS AND/OR I</u> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364.7	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur Sle Add Nar Nar	ne and Title: fress: ne and Title: faces:		
ARTICLE N A Na Na Na	IV SHARES ar of shares of store I anne and Title: ddress 33 ame and Title: 1 address	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364.7	D <u>IRECTORS</u> IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur SleAdu Nau Adu	ne and Title: fress: ne and Title: facts: me and Title:		
ARTICLE N A Na Na Na	IV SHARES ar of shares of store I anne and Title: ddress 33 ame and Title: 1 address	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364.7	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D Nur Sle Adv Nur	ne and Title: fress: ne and Title: facts: me and Title:		
ARTICLE N A Na Na Na	IV SHARES ar of shares of store I anne and Title: ddress 33 ame and Title: 1 address	k is: 1,250,000 <i>FFICERS AND/OR I</i> ANJEET JOSEPH KU 22 Primrose Lake Circ ite E mpa, Florida, 3364.7	DIRECTORS IRIAN, P, T, S, D IRIAN, P, T, S, D Add Name Name	ne and Title: fress: ne and Title: facts: me and Title:		

.

:

I

1

;

.

1319 14:26	•	₽C072 P.005 /00
Nanci	and Title:	Name and Title:
Addre		Address;
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		·
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	Fithe registered agent is:
Name:	Ranjeet Joseph Kurian	_
Address:	32706 Summerglade Dr.	
	Wesley Chapel, Florida, 33545	-
		-
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:	
Nать;	Cheyenne Moseley, Logalzoom.com, Inc.	
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor	_
	Gleudale, CA 91203	_
	I EFFECTIVE DATE: If other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
ARTICLE VII.		the more than five business days prior or 90 business
Effective date, (If an effective	e date is listed, the date must be specific and canno	to the second state business carys provide the business
Effective date, (If an effective days after the	e date is listed, the date must be specific and canno filling.)	
Effective date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da	e date is listed, the date must be specific and canno filling.)	
Effective date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da the document's	e date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot filing.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable s effective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
Effective date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da the document's Having been n	e date is listed, the date must be specific and canno filing.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable s effective date on the Department of State's records. samed as registered agent to accept service of process 1 am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as s for the above stated corporation at the place designated gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Effective date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da the document's Having been n	e date is listed, the date must be specific and canno filing.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable s effective date on the Department of State's records. samed as registered agent to accept service of process 1 am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as s for the above stated corporation at the place designated gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Efflictive date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da the document's Having been n this certificate,	e date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot filing.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable is effective date on the Department of State's records. anned as registered agent to accept service of process I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re- Required Signature/Registered Agent: Rea	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a for the above stated corporation at the place designated gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{5}{5}/2\frac{5}{7}/2}$
Effective date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da the document's Having been n this certificate,	e date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot filing.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable is effective date on the Department of State's records. anned as registered agent to accept service of process I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re- Required Signature/Registered Agent: Rea	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a for the above stated corporation at the place designated gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{5}{25}\frac{5}{19}\frac{19}{19}$ Units true, 1 am aware that the fakse information submitted in
Effective date, (If an effective days after the <u>Note:</u> If the da the document's Having been n this certificate,	e date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot filling.) ate inserted in this block does not meet the applicable is effective date on the Department of State's records. Harned as registered agent to accept service of process. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as re- Required Signature/Registered Agent: Re- Required Signature/Registered Agent: Re-	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as a for the above stated corporation at the place designated is gistered ugent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{5}{128}\frac{8}{19}$

.

.

-

.

: : :

(((H19000187467 3)))

Attachment to

Certificate of Incorporation of

Talking Folio Inc.

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,250,000 of which 1,000,000 shares of par value .001 per share shall be designated as Common Stock and 250,000 shares of par value .001 shall be designated as Preferred Stock. Shares of Preferred Stock may be issued in one or more series from time to time by the board of directors, and the board of directors is expressly authorized to fix by resolution the voting powers, designations, preferences, limitations, restrictions, relative rights and distinguishing designations of each series of Preferred Stock before the issuance of any shares of Preferred Stock in such series.